Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1019	598 2 3			
Tab settings → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael C. Pfeil	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.			
Gary C. Fulks /. /0.02	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🕍 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🖳 Merger	P.O. P. 5053			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P. O. Box 5052			
□ Other	Mail Code: 480-414-420			
	City:_TroyState: MIZip: 48007-505			
Execution Date: 1-10-02	_ `			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/045776				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1-11-01}{1-11-01}$				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)			
Name: Scott A. McBain				
Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	ni Technologies, Inc.			
Internal Addition.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
P. O. Box 5052	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: P. O. Box 5052	8. Deposit account number:			
Mail Code: 480-414-420				
	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Mail Code: 480-414-420 City: _Troy State: _MI Zip: _48007-5052				
Mail Code: 480-414-420 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-5052 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			
Mail Code: 480-414-420 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-5052 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			
Mail Code: 480-414-420 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-5052 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Mail Code: 480-414-420 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-5052 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Douglas E. Erickson	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/22/2002 MMOLDER1 00000375 10045776

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012494 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-307032 entitled

FLOW MATCHING METHOD AND SYSTEM USING TWO TRANSDUCERS

	a declaration dated as indicated below		
	rney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert	the application i	number and filing date
of said application he	ere in parentheses (file	ed) when known
Inventor's signature	Michiel C. Tail	. Date_	1/10/02
Full name:	Michael C. Pfeil	Declar	ration dated:
Residence:	3184 Buena Vista, Dayton, OH 454	114	
Inventor's signature Full name:	Gary C. Fulks	Date_ Declar	ration dated:
Residence:	1020 Green Timber, Spring Valley,		
Residence.	OH 445370		

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

229831

PATENT REEL: 012494 FRAME: 0925